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SnIDCKS OF DAIRY IND POULTRY PRODUCTS - DC1BJRl 1 1949 

CRAMiRY BUTT ER 

At the opening of business on December 1, 1949 the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 67,296,000 lb. Cold Storags warehouses had in 
store 51,037,000 lb. while dairy factories held 15,469,000 15. Butter in transit 
amounted to 790,000 lb. The aunmary total was higher than last year by 20.6 
million pounds. The five year average of December 1 stocks is 53,373,000 lb. The 
November 1949 "out-of-storege" movement was 8.0 million pounds as compared with a 
similar mvanertt of 7.3 million pounds last year. 

CHSE 
The total stocks of cheese were 47,191,000 lb. consisting of 46,796,000 

lb. Onadian 71,000 lb. Imported and 304,000 lb. in transit. The suninary total was 
higher than last year by 9.6 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" movement of 
1.0 million pounds. 

C0NCTRATD MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 41,853,000 lb. which was an increase of 23.7 millIon pounds over last year. The 
apparent net "out- of-storage" movonrit of evaporated whole milk for November 1949 
was 11.7 million pounds. The chief by-product skirnmilk powder amounted to 
7,639,000 lb. an increase of 195 thousand pounds over last year and a decrease of 
5.3 millIon pounds from last ntczith. Stocks of frozon cream amounted to 1,354,000 
lb. on Decexnbor 1, 1949. 

Gcs 
On December 1, 1949 there were 4,000 cases of cold storaeegga 

reported, 59,00C cases of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases of shell eggs in transit 
frozen eggs toballed 3.218,000 lb. being 5.3 million pounds lower than the 1948 
figure. The net "out-of-storage" movement for Iovember 1949 was 943 thousand 
pounds as compared with a similar movenrit of 1.3 million pounds during November 
1949. 

DR1331) POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on December 1, 1949 was higher 
than last year by 5,366,000 lb. An "into-storage" novenient of 5.8 million pounds 
is shown for the month of November 1949. Qhickens in stock amounted to 8,841,000 
lb. fowl to 8,376,000 lb. and turkeys to 2,005,OCO lb. not including estimates. 
There were 325,000 lb. dressed poultry in transit on December 1, 1949. 



2. 	 2REAMERY 

STOCJ<S IN COLD STORAGES AND DAIRY 

With Coiarative Bold isga 

Decnber 1, 	DECER 1, 1949 	November 1, 1949 
1948 	 PRELIMINARY 	 Revised 

Reported Estimated keported istinted 

- thousaid oounds - 

CANADA 
IN COLD STORAGES 25,769 50,519 518 57,683 
IN DAIRY FACTORIES 16,686 13,049 2,420 17,115 146 
TOTAL 63,568 2,938 74,798 

GRAND TOTAL 42,455 66,506 74,944 

Prince Edward Isiid 

- 

In Gold 5tores 218 100 417 
In Dairy Factorje 204 390 275 199 
TOTAL 422 390 375 616 

- 674 
Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 687 1,096 1,162 
In Dairy PactQ.rie.s 250 204 7 344 
TOTAL 937 1,30C) 1,506 

1,30? 	L 
New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 633 1,932 1,979 
In Dairy FactorIes 731 274 369 743 18 
TOTAL 1,364 2,206 2,722 

-- 2575j 2,740 , 

ube a 
In Cold Storages 12,310 19,842 36 23,923 
In Dairy Facties 4,173 1,872 985 3,300 
TOTAL 16,483 21,714 1,021 27,223 

Ontario 
In Cold Storages 4,799 10,915 336 12,757 
In Dairy Factories 5,439 4,353 165 5,257 60 
TcYI'AL 10,238 15,268 501 18,014 

j69 j 18,074 , 

Manitoba 
In Cold Storag 3,731 9,987 10,302 
In Dairy Factoriag 909 1,414 389 1,555 1Q 
TOTAL 4,640 11,401 11,857 

11.790 , 11.867, 
Provincial Grand Total. 
Insufficient reports received but Included with dairy factories. 



BUrTER 
	

3. 

FACTORIES IN CANADA - DEC4BgR 1, 1949 

for last year and lqst., inmth 

Saskatchewan 

Decauber 1, 
1948 

DEC2iBR 1,1949 	fNovomber 1, 1949 
I 	Revised 

Reportedstinted Reported 	sbinted J  
- thousand pounds - 	- 

In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

Albert a 

184 
1,783 
1,967 

1,328 
2,430 
3'758 

158 
1,423 
2,936 
4,359 

In Gold Storages 1,397 3,913 4,351 
In Dairy FactorIes 2,735 1,842 71 2,391 
TOTAL 4,132 6,722 

j - 

British Columbia 
In Cold Storages 1,810 1,506 46 1,389 
In Dairy Factories 462 270 1 390 
TOTAL 2,272 1,776 47 1,779 

1,823 
Provincial ''rand Tot 

CRJAMRY BUTTER SUMMARY 

IN STORAGE 
Canadian (as above) 	42,455 	66,506 	74,944 
Imported 	3,245 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT (page 14) 	1,015_ 	790 	- 	350 
TOTAL 	 46,715 	67 0 296 	75,294 

5 year average December 1, 1944-48 	53,373 
IN B1ID 	 117 	- 	- 



40 	 CANAD IAN 

Not Including 

STOCKS IN STORAGE WAP01 OUSSM AND DAIRY 

December 1, DEOM1 1 3M 1,1949 November 1, 1949 
1948 PRIMINARY Revised 

Reported 	9stim tx1 Repted 	Estiited 

- thousand pouud 	- 

IN GOlD STORAGES 	 34,591 	43,397 	359 	40,033 
IN DAIRY FACTOFIIS 	 2,604 	2,587 	453 	5,552 
TOTAL 	 45,984 	812 	45,585 	300 
ORAND TOTAL 	 37,175 	 46,796 	 45,885 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold storage 	 25 60 
In I)airy Factories 	 13 5 	1 122 
TOTAL 	 38 5 	61 122 

66, 
Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 	 121 60 	22 108 

82 - 
New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 	 78 290 	91 305 
In Dairy Factories 	 10 5 	19 26 
r0TJ4L 	 88 295 	110 331 

ue bec 
In Cold Storages 	 16,767 27,967 	12 24,715 
In Dairy Factories 	 200 281 	80 1,051 
TOTAL 	 16,967 28,248 	92 25,766 

_ _-- 
Ontario 
In Cold Storages 	 13,966 12,515 	138 12,395 
In Dairy Factories 	 1,446 1,737 	343 3,659 	300 
fOTAL 	 15,412 14,252 	481 16,054 

1433J 16,354 
Manito be 
In Cold Storages 	 1,395 750 799 
In Dairy Factories 	 31 16 	4 46 
TOTAL 	 1,426 766 845 

970 _____ 
irvinc1aJ. Grand Total 
.Lnsuff11 i t reports received but included with dairy factories. 



5 . 

tprocessI or "Cottage" 

FX)TORIES IN CANADA - DZCMI3R 1, 1949 

December 1, 	DECEMBER 1, 1949 	November 1, 1949 
1948 	HELIMINAI( 	Revised 

Reported Astimated Reported Estinted 

- thousid pound8 - 

Saskatchewan 
In Cold Storages 	 175 	106 	97 
In Dairy Factories 	271 	179 	6 	234 
TOTAL 	 446 	285 	331 

291 7' 
Al berta 
In Cold Storages 	1,209 	1,131 	1,201 
In Dairy Factories 	621 	344 	385 
TOTAL 	 1,830 	1,475 	1,586 

British Columbia 
In C01d Storages 	835 	578 	36 	413 
In Dairy Factories 	12 	20 	29 
TOTAL 	 847 	598 	442 

634'7' 

7' 

 

Provincial Grand Total 

OHXESE 

IN STORA: 

Canadian 	(as above) 	37,175 	46,796 7'7' 	45,886 
Imported 	 20 	71 	55 

D 	IRANSIT (page 14) 	342 	304 - 	228 
TOTAL 	 37,537 	47,171 	46,168 

7'/ DAIRY PRODUCTS B)ARD HOLDINGS 
INOLUDD 	 not available 	17,429 	14,155 



6. 	 ST0KS OF DAIRY BUTTER, WHEY BTJI'TER AND FROZ CREAM 

IN COlD STORA.GES AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

DECEMBER 1, 1949 

With Comparative Figwes for last year and last month 

December 1, 	DECEMBR 1, 1949 	Novuber 1, 1949 
1948 	PHELIMINIUff 	hèvised 

lb. 	 lb. 	 lb. 

CANADA 	 3,335 	1,169 	 1,031 

Maritime Provinces 	 1,422 	(c) 	 (x) 

Quebec 	 (x) 	 - 

Ontario 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Manitoba 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 89 (x) (x) 

Alberta 421 258 (x) 

British C0lumbla 1,403 - - 

WHEY BiJf PER - CANADA 297, 000 76,000 215,000 

STOCKS OF FROZiN CREAM 
(in pounds of cream) 

Quebec 1,427,000 773,000 866,000 

Ontario 799,000 579,000 637,000 

Other Provinces 87,000 2,000 5,000 

ALL CANADA TOTAL 2.313OOC 1354000 1,508,000 

x) Insufficient leports received but incUñed in Total. 



7. 
STOCKS OF CONCBTRATD MILK IN COIl) ST1iAGES, WAREHOUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORTES IN CANADA OVD MD HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS- DECE2AB 1/49 

With Comparative Figures for last year and last mcrith 

Decnber 1, 	DiCBR 1, 1949 	November 1, 1949 
1948 	PPiLIMINARY 	Revised 

CON 	TD IHOLE MILK 	- thousand pounds - 

Condensed Woe Mi lk 521 1,414 j 119  

Condensed iThole Mjlk (case) 3,238 825 649 
Condensed Whole Milk (bulk) 283 589 470 
ivaporated Vhole Milk 18,121 41,853 53,549 

'.ihole Milk Powder 3,024 2,085 2,846 

Spray irocess 2,710 1,905 2,440 
ho.L.Lor Process 314 180 406 

CONCTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Condensed Skim Milk 
Evaporated Skim Milk 

Sk1nni1k Powder 

Human Fo.: 
Spray Process 
Roller Process in Bags 
Roller Process In i3bls. 

nima1 Feed 
Buttermilk Powder 
Case in 

420 425 314 
604 628 

7,444 639  12,893 

3,513 3,699 6,837 
83 186 205 

3,671 3,634 ,t 
177 120 270 
515 74C 984 

2 9401 481 84 

Special Products Board Ho1ings 
(not included in the above) 	- 	2,200 

	
10,400 

O There were also on hand 7,731,000 lb. of Lvaporated Whole Milk in the haais of 
Yholesalurs, but not included here. 

,t ist1niatea included in these figures are as follows: Condensed Skim Milk 35,000 lb. 
Skimmilk Powder, Spray Process 616,000 lb. Roller Process in Bbls, 45,000 lb. 
Animal Feed 20,000 lb. Buttermilk Powder 35,000 lb. 



8 . 

	 GCI5 IN COLD STORAGES AND DAIRY FACTIES 

With Comparative Figures 

Decanber 1, DECB2BER 1 1949 - November 1, 1949 
COLD STORAGE 	 1948 	PRELIMINARY 	 Revised 

CANADA 

- thousand oases - 

Maritim. Provinces 
Owe bec 	 - 	 - 	 (x) 
Ontario 	 (4 	 7 
Men itoba 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 	 - 
Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 - 
British Columbia 	 - 	 (x) 	 (x) 

# Special Products Board Holdings 
(inc1ied in the above) 	 - 	 4 

Decetriber 1, 	DCBER 1, 1949 - 	November 1, 1949 
7RH 	 1948 	P!LIM1NARY 	Revised 

- thousai cases - 

CANADA 
	 41 

	
59 1 
	 29 

Maritime Provinces 2 3 2 
ueb.c 8 10 6 

Ontario 20 20 14 
Manitoba 3 5 2 
Saskatchewan 1 2 1 
Alberta 3 8 2 
Brjtii Columbia 4 5 2 

TOPAL SHELL EGGS 
	 41 

	
63 , 

1 These figures include an estinte of 6,000 oases Fresh Eggs for firms failing to 
report on time. This estinte is not included in the data of the individual provinces. 



IN CANADA ON DEC 
	

9. 

for last year and last month 

December 1, 	DECU3R 1, 1949 	November 1, 1949 
FROZEN 	 1948 	PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CJNADA 	 8,493 	3,218 	4,161 

Maritime Provinces 223 208 243 
quebec 1,119 891 950 
Ontario 3,631 1,048 1,561 
Manitoba 2,291 654 894 
Saskatchewan 296 71 94 
Alberta 748 130 197 
British Columbia 185 136 222 

# Special Products Board holdings 
(incluled in the above) 	- 	- 	- 

EGG iTh1MARY 

- thousand mses - 

Shell Epgs 41 63 38 

In Transit (page 15) H 8 2 19 

Frozen Eggs (at 385 lb. per case) 221 84 108 

TOTAL 270 149 165 

This figure includes an estimate of 80,000 lb. Frozen iggs for firms failing to l'epQrt 
on time. 	This estimate is not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ 30 dozen per case. 



10. 	 DRiSSD POULTRY 

ST0KS IN X)LD S1DRAG3, KILLING PLAN13 

With Comparative Figures 

	

1)ec.1,DCEMBR1,i.1, 	Dec.1,QEBB21,Nov.1, 
1948 1949 	1949 	1948 	1949 	1949 

	

PRLIMINARY Revi sed 	PR1LIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousani poun5s - 	- thousanl pcinds - 

	

TOTAL 	 BROILRG 

0

. 

ANADA 	16,908 	22,099 	16,501 	319 	243 	435 

aritjmes 670 504 C1 3 4 4 
quebec 3,867 4,506 3,844 114 87 259 
Ontario 5,419 6,688 5,903 127 56 81 
Manito ba 3 1,519 4,725 3,081 13 20 27 

Saskatchewan 1,419 1,602 1,320 1 1 - 

Alberta 1,124 1,412 1,096 8 34 34 
Br. 	o1umb1a 890 - 	 762 656 53 - 41 

HIKNS  

OANADA 	6,615 	8,841 	6,161 	7,401 	8,376 	8,392 

Maritimes 330 252 376 230 165 167 
tbec 1,927 2,548 1,979 1,229 1,233 1,133 

Ontario 2,084 2,783 1,792 2,847 3,385 3,697 
Manitoba 1,106 1,831 990 1,679 2,338 1,843 
Saskatchewan 524 623 524 543 443 623 
Alberta 326 5 C5 345 569 575 631 
Br. Columbia 318 155 304 237_ - 298 

	

DUCKS 	 GEES 

1ANADA 	115 	181 	174 	33L 	134 	12 

11 3 2 2 2 4 
4UeC 43 86 77 4 2 1 
Ortyio 28 56 74 40 V 1 

fl IL.o W 13 15 3 197 65 - 

3askatchewan 3 2 1 5 4 1 
Alberta 13 13 8 83 34 3 
i3r. 	Columbia 4 A 9 - (x) 2 

(c) Insufficient reports received but included in tUnc1assified?. 



DECZMBR 1, 1949 
	

U . 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES 114 CANADA 

for last year and last month 

	

Dec.!, DECEMBER 1, 	Nov. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	DE)EMBJR 1, 	Nov. 1, 
1948 	1949 	1949 	1948 	1949 	1949 

	

PR8LI10INARY Revised 	 PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand ponds - 	-. tk,usnd pounds - 

	

TURKEYS 	 UNCLAIFIED 

CANADA 1,882 2,005 1,063 245 419 264 

Maritimas 48 72 44 46 6 4 
(ue bee 524 469 332 26 81 63 
Ontario 233 194 147 60 187 111 
Manitoba 435 359 169 76 97 49 

Saskatchewan 319 505 153 24 24 18 

Alberta 1 L5 242 71 10 9 4 

Br. Columbia 208 164 147 3 15 15 

POULTRY SUMMARY 

December 1, 	DEEMBER 1, 1949 	Novnber 1/49 
1948 	 PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

Canadian (as above) 16,908 22,099 16,501 
IN TRANSIT (page 15) 150 325 150 

TOTAL 17058 22,424 16,651 

These figures inclule an estimate of 1,900,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
tinie. This eatimate is not incluied in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



12. 	 STOCKS CF DRED POULTRY IN NINE 

With Comparative Figt.res for last year and 

DE32BER 1, [ December 1, DM3R 1, Decener 1, 
1949 	I 1948 1949 1948 

PRELIMINARY 	I LIMfl'LARY 

- 	tusand pounds - - 	 thousand pounds - 

TOTAL BROILiRS 
Quebec 	521 - 	 247 9 11 

Montreal 	3,692 3,101 69 62 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina & Saskatoon 

Edmonton 

Calgary 

Vancouver , 

TOTAL 9 CITI53 
November 1, 1949 
(revised) 

Quebec 

Mont real 

3,803 38 

3,439 20 

745 (x) 

699 14 

380 20 

727  36 

- 	 26 

CHIC KENS 
150 

1,541 
	

1,035 

4,47? 

4,691 

654 

856 

550 

707 

16 p 5 ift  

356 

2,023 

84 

12 

1 

4 

4 

44 

222 

228 

FDWL 

9:0 

Toronto 1,668 1,339 2,531 2,172 

Winnipeg 1,822 1,074 2,336 1,656 

Regina & S5skatoon 336 261 178 328 

Edmonton 315 232 292 358 

Calgary 188 83 283 181 

Vancouver 280 267 225 228 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	6,988 J4,947 	7 008
I  November 1, 1949 	I 

(rev is ed) 	- 430 ________ 	- 	6,'720 
# This total includes an estimate of 400,000 lb. for firms failing to report on time. 

This estimate is not incltxled In the various classifications or in the specific 
cities. 

,i Including New Westminster. 
(.x)Less than three reports received, inLided In "Unclassified". 



CITIES OF CJDA- DECBR 1 1 1949 
	

13. 

Comparative Totals for last month 

DECEMBER 1, 	December 1, DECEBR 1, Decmber f 
1949 1948 1949 1948 

PRL IMINARY PREL IMARY 
-- 

- thousand pour1s - -- 	 - thousand pounds - 

DUCKS 

QU8bO (x) 3 (x) - 

Montreal 81 38 - 3 

Toronto 48 8 27 35 

Winnipeg 14 12 64 195 

Regina & Sascatoou 	- - - - 

Edmciiton 7 5 21 18 

Calgary (x) 7 12 64 

Vancouver 4 2 (x) - 

TOPAL 9 CITIES 154 1 85 124 315 
November 1, 1949 (revised) 159 8 

TURKS 7JNCL4S3I Fl ED 

Qusbec 21 25 7 - 

Montreal 434 465 50 12 

Toronto 128 1 	112 37 43 

W1nnpog 338 414 97 1 76 

Regina & S5skatoon 	116 131 24 3 24 

Edsonton 199 80 8 1 2 

Calgary 40 34 7 7 

Vancouver 147 183 15 3 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,423 1,444 245 167 
November 1, 1949 (revised) 816 121 

(x) 	Less than Including New Westminster. three reports received, included in 
"Unclas sit led1' 



14. 	 CARLOADS 

BUFPER J  CHEESE, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

With Comparative Figes 

Decemberl, 	DECEMBER 1, 1949 	Novnber 1, 1949 
1948 	PRELIMINARY 

IN TRANSIT 
	

Bu'rrER. 

- thotand pounds - 

CANADA 	 1,015 	790 	 350 

Maritime Provinces - 45 - 

quebec 35 175 - 

Ontario 805 324 140 
Manitoba - 70 35 
Saskatchewan 35 35 - 

Alberta 35 - 35 
British Columbia 105 140 140 

At Principal Railway 'rznina1s ,4 

Montreal 	 35 	 - 
Toronto 	 735 	80 	 35 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	 35 
Vancouver 	- 	- 	70 	 - 

IN TRANSIT 	 CHSE 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 342 	304 	 228 

Maritime Provinces - 	 - 38 
quebec 190 	38 - 

Ontario 114 	76 38 
Manitoba - 	 76 114 
Alberta - 	 38 38 
British Columbia 38 	76 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals ,L 

Montreal - 	- 	38 	 - 
Toronto 	 38 	- 	 - 
Winnipeg 	- 	- 	38 	 - 
L Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 



DECMMM 1, 149 
	

15. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railwa1 Companies 

for lest year and last month 

December 1, 	DECv1BER 1, 1949 	November 1, 1949 
1948 	 PRELIMINARY 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

Cases cases cases 
CANADA 8,400 1,800 18,600 

Maritime Provinces 600 - - 

Quebec 1,200 1,200 9,000 
Ontario 6,600 600 9,000 
Manitoba - - 600 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Montreal 	 1,200 	 1,200 	 8,400 
Toronto 	 3,000 	 600 	 - 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

-thoxBand pounds - 
CANADA 	 150 	 325 	 150 

Ontario 	 50 	 100 	 25 
Manitoba 	 75 	 20) 	 75 
Saskatchewan 	 25 	 - 	 - 
Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 25 
British Columbia 	 - 	 25 	 25 

At Principal Railway Terminals L 

Toronto 	 - 	 75 	 25 
Winnipeg 	 - 	 25 	 75 
Vancouver 	 - 	 25 	 - 

, Figures for "Termira1s" [ncluded with "In Transit". 	- 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 

Dome stic 
.Bxp or t 

BTJTER  EGGS POULTRY 
lb. 	lb. cases lb. 

35,000 	38,000 600 25,000 
44,800 	38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Ccntroller T004F. 



16 	 STOCKS OF BUTT tR, OH ES E AND EGGS IN NINE C IT I ES OF CAN ADA 

DCEMB01, 1949 

With Compør'tive Figures for last year 	 d Revised Totals for last mth 

Burnm : - 
C,reamery 	Cheddar 

DEC. 1,Dec. l,41DEC. 1, Dec, 1, 
1949 r  1948 	1949 	1948 

(000 lb.) 	(000 lb. ) - 

 - 

 

EGGS 	- 
Cold Storage Fresh 	Frozen 

DEC.1, Dec. 1ThIEC. 1,DEC. 1, Dec. 1, 
1949 	1948 	1949 1949 	1948 

- 	000 cases - 	( 000 lb. 

- 	1 Q.uebec 	2,938 1 3,682 

Montreal 	17,119 1C,492 

Toronto 	9,972 4,127 

77 	188 	- 

	

27,894 16,569 	- 

	

2,043 4,813 	- 

121 107 

765 869 

668 2,775 

i1nnipeg 10,381 4.17h 752 1,398 - 5 654 2,291 

Regina 1,069 :io 5? 51  
53 

3katoon 331 234 72 143 - - 	1 
,( 60 

dnonton 3,140 2,l'?l 621 1,190 6 h4 528 

Calgary 1,375 i 1,112 	1 388 	- - 	1 75 219 

Vancouver ,t_1,56 I966_J 538 762 _______ 

TOTAL 47 ,894-69 132,601 2502j 3e  2Q22 1 
November 1, 1949 
(revised) - 53723 2-9097 

Note: Of the preliminaxy totals for Canals at Uecember 1, 1949 the above cities' stociks 
were: 

Oreariery Butter 72 .0% eese 69.7 Shell 	s 60.Ylo Frozen Eggs 78.4% 

(x) tnuf'fic lent xeports received Included in Total. 
ii 	Including N ew Westminster. 

Changes from figures published earlier this month due to corrections received 
from reporting firms. 
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